506337990 11/04/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6384743

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
STEPHEN DONALD WILTON					05/13/2010	
SUE FLETCHER					05/13/2010	
GRAHAM MCCLOREY					05/11/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:		THE UNIVERSITY OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA				
Street Address:	35 STI	35 STIRLING HIGHWAY				
City:	CRAW	CRAWLEY				
State/Country:	AUSTE	AUSTRALIA				
Postal Code:	6009	6009				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number				
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		12837359				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
			371-2540			
			e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be ser			
			371-2600			
Email: mg			illentine@sternekessler.com, tarjahn@sternekessler.com,			
-		dcolonna@sternekessler.com STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C				
•			00 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.			
Address Line 4:		WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			4140.0150002/EKS/MRG/THN			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MARSHA ROSE GILLENTINE, #58,403			
SIGNATURE:			/Marsha Rose Gillentine Reg No 58403/			
DATE SIGNED:			11/04/2020			
Total Attachments: 3			1			
source=4140-0150002-	-		-			
source=4140-0150002-	•		-			
source=4140-0150002-	Assignmer	nt#pag	ge3.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Stephen Donald Wilton, Sue Fletcher, and Graham McClorey (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 18 Spey Road, Applecross, Western Australia 6153; 14 Roberts Street, Bayswater, Western Australia 6053; 10 Skene Close, Headington, OX3 7XQ United Kingdom, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "ANTISENSE OLIGONUCLEOTIDES FOR INDUCING EXON SKIPPING AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed and assigned Application No. 11/570,691. This application is a national stage application filed under 35 U.S.C. 371 of International Application No. PCT/AU2005/000943, accorded an International Filing Date of 28 June 2005. This application claims priority to Australian Patent Application No. 2004903474, filed 28 June 2004.

WHEREAS, The University of Western Australia (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a place of business at 35 Stirling Highway, Crawley, Western Australia 6009, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

PATENT REEL: 054272 FRAME: 0144

pplication No. 11/570,691

This assignment is considered effective as from 28 June 2004.

13/5 01 Stephen Donald Wilton Date

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Stephen Donald Wilton signed this instrument of his own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date 13-05-2010 (Type or Print) RUSSELL & JOHNSEN	Signed at
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
	Sue Fletcher

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Sue Fletcher signed this instrument of her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument,

Date <u>13-05-2010</u>. (Type or Print) <u>SARAH FOR REST</u> (Type or Print Name of Witness)

Signed at UNA CAE rth (Formest -

(Signature of Witness)

Date

Graham McClorey

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Graham McClorey signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date

(Type or Print)

Signed at_

(Type or Print Name of Witness)

(Signature of Witness)

2

PATENT REEL: 054272 FRAME: 0145

Application No. 11/570,691

This assignment is considered effective as from 28 June 2004.

Stephen Donald Wilson

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Stephen Donald Wilson signed this instrument of his own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date ______(Type or Print)

Signed at_

(Type or Print Name of Witness)

(Signature of Witness)

Date

Date

Sue Fletcher

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Sue Fletcher signed this instrument of her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Signed at___

Date ______(Type or Print)

(Type or Print Name of Witness)

(Signature of Witness)

<u> 11-05-10</u> Date

Grahau Nº llug Graham McClorey

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Graham McClorey signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date 11-05-10 (Type or Print)

Signed at University Orbed, South Ports RI, Ox13QX Orbod, UK

(Signature of Witness)

2

PATENT REEL: 054272 FRAME: 0146

RECORDED: 11/04/2020